
Tender Date: 18/02/2026 - 20/02/2026 Tender No: 3/2026

Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

Div. Logging Manager Jhansi
L-A-
10/26

Daulatpur A 700

1 (129) RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURES PVT LTD
(M/S.RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURERS PVT.LTD.)

15/25, sadar, sadar sagar, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002 3721.00

2 (106) GAGAN RAIKWAR (SAMAY SAGAR
ENTERPRISES)

GROUND FLOOR, 05, JABALPUR ROAD, SAMAY SAGAR
BUILDING, Makronia Buzurg, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,
470004

3559.00

3 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3259.00

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 3111.00

5 (003) CHANDRA SHEKHAR JOSHI (GOLDEN BIDI
COMPANY)

OUTSIDE DATIA GATE, 480, PATHORIYA, NEAR DAV
SCHOOL, JHANSI, Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh, 284001

2888.00

6 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2809.00

7 (163) ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIYA (M/S
CHAURASIYA TRADERS)

VILL ANJANA, HANDIA, ALLAHABAD, Prayagraj, Uttar
Pradesh, 221508

2779.00

8 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2739.00

L-A-
11/26

Parol A 850

1 (129) RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURES PVT LTD
(M/S.RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURERS PVT.LTD.)

15/25, sadar, sadar sagar, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002 3277.00

2 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2711.00

U.P. FOREST CORPORATION
21/475, SECTOR - 21, INDIRA NAGAR, LUCKNOW

Lot Wise Tender Detail



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

3 (003) CHANDRA SHEKHAR JOSHI (GOLDEN BIDI
COMPANY)

OUTSIDE DATIA GATE, 480, PATHORIYA, NEAR DAV
SCHOOL, JHANSI, Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh, 284001

2386.00

4 (163) ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIYA (M/S
CHAURASIYA TRADERS)

VILL ANJANA, HANDIA, ALLAHABAD, Prayagraj, Uttar
Pradesh, 221508

2299.00

L-A-
12/26

Pisanari A 1000

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 3286.00

2 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2811.00

3 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2709.00

4 (106) GAGAN RAIKWAR (SAMAY SAGAR
ENTERPRISES)

GROUND FLOOR, 05, JABALPUR ROAD, SAMAY SAGAR
BUILDING, Makronia Buzurg, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,
470004

2659.00

L-A-
13/26

Dhaurisagar A 700

1 (106) GAGAN RAIKWAR (SAMAY SAGAR
ENTERPRISES)

GROUND FLOOR, 05, JABALPUR ROAD, SAMAY SAGAR
BUILDING, Makronia Buzurg, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,
470004

3159.00

2 (129) RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURES PVT LTD
(M/S.RATHORE BIDI MANUFACTURERS PVT.LTD.)

15/25, sadar, sadar sagar, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002 3015.00

3 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

2909.00

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2846.00

5 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2811.00

L-A-
14/26

Gauthara A 250

1 (106) GAGAN RAIKWAR (SAMAY SAGAR
ENTERPRISES)

GROUND FLOOR, 05, JABALPUR ROAD, SAMAY SAGAR
BUILDING, Makronia Buzurg, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,
470004

3559.00

2 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3259.00

L-A-
16/26

Sorai A 900



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2611.00

2 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2509.00

3 (163) ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIYA (M/S
CHAURASIYA TRADERS)

VILL ANJANA, HANDIA, ALLAHABAD, Prayagraj, Uttar
Pradesh, 221508

2159.00

L-A-
17/26

Didauniya A 350

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2553.00

L-A-
18/26

Neemkheda A 600

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2823.00

2 (163) ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIYA (M/S
CHAURASIYA TRADERS)

VILL ANJANA, HANDIA, ALLAHABAD, Prayagraj, Uttar
Pradesh, 221508

2319.00

L-A-
2/26

Jaakhlaown A 500

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2817.00

L-A-
3/26

Saipura A 450

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2518.00

L-A-
4/26

Pali A 550

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2518.00

L-A-
5/26

Balabehat. A 300

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2005.00

L-A-
6/26

Patharai A 750

1 (106) GAGAN RAIKWAR (SAMAY SAGAR
ENTERPRISES)

GROUND FLOOR, 05, JABALPUR ROAD, SAMAY SAGAR
BUILDING, Makronia Buzurg, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh,
470004

3259.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

2 (003) CHANDRA SHEKHAR JOSHI (GOLDEN BIDI
COMPANY)

OUTSIDE DATIA GATE, 480, PATHORIYA, NEAR DAV
SCHOOL, JHANSI, Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh, 284001

3009.00

3 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

2909.00

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2846.00

5 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2709.00

L-A-
8/26

Gauna A 750

1 (003) CHANDRA SHEKHAR JOSHI (GOLDEN BIDI
COMPANY)

OUTSIDE DATIA GATE, 480, PATHORIYA, NEAR DAV
SCHOOL, JHANSI, Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh, 284001

3285.00

2 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 3252.00

3 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2809.00

Div. Logging Manager, Mirzapur
M-A-
12/26

Hardhva A 300

1 (021) TAUFIK (M/s Gulfam Raza Traders) INDARPURWA, CHAKIA TO INDARPURWA ROAD, Chakia,
Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh, 232103

3140.00

2 (025) SUNITA UPADHYAY (M/S S.S TRADING) 00, 00, SABRI ROAD, 00, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 3015.00
3 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD

KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)
SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2110.00

M-A-
15/26

Sadsot A 300

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2005.00

M-A-
17/26

Chikini /
Padhauti

A 300

1 (021) TAUFIK (M/s Gulfam Raza Traders) INDARPURWA, CHAKIA TO INDARPURWA ROAD, Chakia,
Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh, 232103

3640.00

2 (025) SUNITA UPADHYAY (M/S S.S TRADING) 00, 00, SABRI ROAD, 00, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 3465.00

3 (150) SONU (JAISWAL TOBACCO) M/S JAISWAL TOBACCO, THAKUR BARI, Rasra, Ballia, Uttar
Pradesh, 221712

3055.87

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2005.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

M-A-
21/26

Patna A 400

1 (126) SULTAN AHMAD (M/S NIZAMUDDIN TRADING
COMPANY)

18P/5/786, Karamat Ki Chauki, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
211016

3929.00

2 (016) VINOD KUMAR (M/S VIKASH TOBACCO
STORES)

1, MOHAMMDABAD, YUSUFPUR, MOHAMMDABAD,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233227

3927.00

3 (155) SHAFEEQ KHAN (S.K. BIRI COMPANY) 0, Gajipur, Gajipur, Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh, 216221 3756.00
4 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH

TRADERS)
139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3399.00

5 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

3311.00

6 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2010.00

M-A-
23/26

Silhat A 300

1 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

3351.00

2 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2609.00

3 (126) SULTAN AHMAD (M/S NIZAMUDDIN TRADING
COMPANY)

18P/5/786, Karamat Ki Chauki, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
211016

2386.00

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2011.00

M-A-
34/26

Madhupur A 300

1 (025) SUNITA UPADHYAY (M/S S.S TRADING) 00, 00, SABRI ROAD, 00, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2625.00

M-A-
37/26

Songadha A 500

1 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2509.00

2 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2068.00

M-A-
4/26

Shikarganj A 400

1 (150) SONU (JAISWAL TOBACCO) M/S JAISWAL TOBACCO, THAKUR BARI, Rasra, Ballia, Uttar
Pradesh, 221712

2727.87



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

M-A-
41/26

Babura A 400

1 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2509.00

2 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2005.00

Div. Logging Manager, Karvi
K-A-
1/26

Sada A 900

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2853.00

2 (157) MOHD HAROON (HANZALAH TRADERS) Sonaran Tola, Karari, Karari, Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh,
212206

2501.00

3 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

2151.00

K-A-
12/26

Dugawa A 900

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2005.00

K-A-
28/26

Gadawa A 1100

1 (157) MOHD HAROON (HANZALAH TRADERS) Sonaran Tola, Karari, Karari, Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh,
212206

2760.00

2 (044) MOHD IMTIYAZ ANSARI (M/S PRAYAG
TRADERS)

NA, Unnamed Road, Kareha, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
212301

2751.00

3 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

2501.00

4 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 1800.00

K-A-
31/26

Baburi A 900

1 (044) MOHD IMTIYAZ ANSARI (M/S PRAYAG
TRADERS)

NA, Unnamed Road, Kareha, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
212301

3355.00

2 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 3353.00

3 (192) AZEEZ AHAMAD (M/s KHADIZA TRADERS) 212, Buddhpuri, Anees Awas, Sarai Aquil, Kaushambi, Uttar
Pradesh, 212216

3200.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

4 (192) AZEEZ AHAMAD (M/s KHADIZA TRADERS) 212, Buddhpuri, Anees Awas, Sarai Aquil, Kaushambi, Uttar
Pradesh, 212216

3200.00

5 (192) AZEEZ AHAMAD (M/s KHADIZA TRADERS) 212, Buddhpuri, Anees Awas, Sarai Aquil, Kaushambi, Uttar
Pradesh, 212216

3100.00

6 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

7 (157) MOHD HAROON (HANZALAH TRADERS) Sonaran Tola, Karari, Karari, Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh,
212206

2700.00

Div. Logging Manager, Renukoot
R-A-
04/26

Viyahwa A 500

1 (155) SHAFEEQ KHAN (S.K. BIRI COMPANY) 0, Gajipur, Gajipur, Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh, 216221 4699.00
2 (183) Dhananjay Choubey (Dhananjay Choubey) Khata No 165, Plot no 918, Unnamed Street, Ketat Kalan,

Palamu, Jharkhand, 822124
4627.00

3 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4517.00

4 (157) MOHD HAROON (HANZALAH TRADERS) Sonaran Tola, Karari, Karari, Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh,
212206

4299.00

5 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4209.00

6 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

4009.00

7 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

3186.00

R-A-
14/26

Jampani A 600

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2986.00

2 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2652.00

3 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2431.00

R-A-
16/26

Baleri A 400

1 (016) VINOD KUMAR (M/S VIKASH TOBACCO
STORES)

1, MOHAMMDABAD, YUSUFPUR, MOHAMMDABAD,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233227

3627.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

2 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3109.00

3 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

4 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2431.00

R-A-
18/26

Sagobandh A 400

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

R-A-
24/26

Aghaura A 400

1 (016) VINOD KUMAR (M/S VIKASH TOBACCO
STORES)

1, MOHAMMDABAD, YUSUFPUR, MOHAMMDABAD,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233227

3427.00

2 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3209.00

3 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2431.00

R-A-
26/26

Dumrahar A 400

1 (016) VINOD KUMAR (M/S VIKASH TOBACCO
STORES)

1, MOHAMMDABAD, YUSUFPUR, MOHAMMDABAD,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233227

3727.00

2 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3109.00

3 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA
ENTERPRISES)

56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2664.00

4 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2331.00

R-A-
29/26

Machbandwa A 800

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

1500.00

R-A-
30/26

Karachatola A 400

1 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2509.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

2 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2486.00

R-A-
32/26

Asandih A 1200

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2505.00

R-A-
34/26

Baina A 500

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2486.00

R-A-
35/26

Sundari A 400

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2586.00

R-A-
37/26

Majith A 700

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

R-A-
38/26

Mahuli-A A 800

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2611.00

R-A-
39/26

Mahuli-B A 2000

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2611.00

R-A-
40/26

Jarha East-A A 600

1 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

2509.00

R-A-
44/26

Dodhar A 900

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2611.00

2 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA
ENTERPRISES)

56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2610.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

3 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2331.00

R-A-
45/26

Nemna A 1400

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2723.00

2 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA
ENTERPRISES)

56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2610.00

3 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2031.00

R-A-
48/26

Maldeva A 400

1 (067) SUHAIL AHMAD (M/S SONU BIDI COMPANY,) NIL, NIL, SONU BIRI COMPANY, SUCHITTAGANJ,
SOHAWAL, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh, 224188

3432.00

2 (023) JAG NARAYAN SINGH (M/S OM TRADERS) 0, BANDHUA KALA, POLICE CHAUKI, Sultanpur, Uttar
Pradesh, 228001

3332.00

3 (016) VINOD KUMAR (M/S VIKASH TOBACCO
STORES)

1, MOHAMMDABAD, YUSUFPUR, MOHAMMDABAD,
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233227

3300.00

4 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

3209.00

5 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2588.00

6 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2501.00

R-A-
59/26

Jorukhad A 500

1 (023) JAG NARAYAN SINGH (M/S OM TRADERS) 0, BANDHUA KALA, POLICE CHAUKI, Sultanpur, Uttar
Pradesh, 228001

3232.00

2 (067) SUHAIL AHMAD (M/S SONU BIDI COMPANY,) NIL, NIL, SONU BIRI COMPANY, SUCHITTAGANJ,
SOHAWAL, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh, 224188

3132.00

3 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA
ENTERPRISES)

56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2889.00

4 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

5 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2611.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

6 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2531.00

R-A-
60/26

Harnakachhar-
A

A 700

1 (126) SULTAN AHMAD (M/S NIZAMUDDIN TRADING
COMPANY)

18P/5/786, Karamat Ki Chauki, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
211016

2815.00

2 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2811.00

3 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2786.00

4 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2688.00

5 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA
ENTERPRISES)

56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 2601.00

R-A-
62/26

Dhuma-A A 800

1 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2231.00

2 (126) SULTAN AHMAD (M/S NIZAMUDDIN TRADING
COMPANY)

18P/5/786, Karamat Ki Chauki, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh,
211016

2086.00

R-A-
64/26

Jatajuan A 1000

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2711.00

2 (067) SUHAIL AHMAD (M/S SONU BIDI COMPANY,) NIL, NIL, SONU BIRI COMPANY, SUCHITTAGANJ,
SOHAWAL, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh, 224188

2632.00

3 (023) JAG NARAYAN SINGH (M/S OM TRADERS) 0, BANDHUA KALA, POLICE CHAUKI, Sultanpur, Uttar
Pradesh, 228001

2532.00

4 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2331.00

R-A-
65/26

Bagadu A 500

1 (135) MOHAMMED ARSHAD NASEERUDDIN
(NAWAB TRADERS)

SHATRUGHANPURI, KARWI MAFI, Karwi, Chitrakoot, Uttar
Pradesh, 210205

2586.00

2 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2331.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

R-A-
68/26

Gaurasinha A 800

1 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2488.00

R-A-
70/26

Gulaljharia A 600

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

2711.00

2 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

2388.00

R-A-
75/26

Ramgarh A 1600

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4651.00

2 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4219.00

3 (101) GREEN GOLD TRADERS (GREEN GOLD
TRADERS)

NAI BASTI, NAUGAWAN SADAT, AMROHA, Amroha, Uttar
Pradesh, 244251

4187.00

4 (008) A.G. ENTERPRISES (A.G. ENTERPRISES) 0, RAJA TALAB, Kachnar, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, 221311 4169.00
5 (080) KIRTI RAJ PANDEY (MAHARAJA

ENTERPRISES)
56, SHIWALA MAHANTH, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, 231001 3969.00

6 (069) IMRAN TRADING CO (M/S IMRAN TRADING
COMPANY)

01, 01, NAI BASTI NOUGAWAN SADAT, IMRAN TRADING
CO

3731.00

7 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

2811.00

R-A-
86/26

Navatola A 700

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4617.00

2 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4606.00

3 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

4511.00

4 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4509.00

5 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

3786.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

R-A-
87/26

Nadhari A 700

1 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4209.00

2 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

3856.00

3 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

3489.00

4 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

3409.00

R-A-
88/26

Amarsota A 700

1 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4899.00

2 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

4866.00

3 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4861.00

4 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4859.00

5 (155) SHAFEEQ KHAN (S.K. BIRI COMPANY) 0, Gajipur, Gajipur, Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh, 216221 4701.00

6 (157) MOHD HAROON (HANZALAH TRADERS) Sonaran Tola, Karari, Karari, Kaushambi, Uttar Pradesh,
212206

4299.00

7 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

4243.00

8 (183) Dhananjay Choubey (Dhananjay Choubey) Khata No 165, Plot no 918, Unnamed Street, Ketat Kalan,
Palamu, Jharkhand, 822124

3321.00

R-A-
89/26

Panari A 600

1 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4653.00

2 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4605.00

3 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4509.00

4 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

4289.00

5 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

3786.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

6 (183) Dhananjay Choubey (Dhananjay Choubey) Khata No 165, Plot no 918, Unnamed Street, Ketat Kalan,
Palamu, Jharkhand, 822124

3405.00

7 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

3209.00

R-A-
92/26

Jugail A 1200

1 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4889.00

2 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4751.00

3 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4691.00

4 (101) GREEN GOLD TRADERS (GREEN GOLD
TRADERS)

NAI BASTI, NAUGAWAN SADAT, AMROHA, Amroha, Uttar
Pradesh, 244251

4548.00

5 (155) SHAFEEQ KHAN (S.K. BIRI COMPANY) 0, Gajipur, Gajipur, Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh, 216221 4399.00

6 (008) A.G. ENTERPRISES (A.G. ENTERPRISES) 0, RAJA TALAB, Kachnar, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, 221311 4309.00
7 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR

TRADERS)
SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

3786.00

8 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

3749.00

R-A-
93/26

Bharhari A 700

1 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4289.00

2 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4099.00
3 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI

ENTERPRISES)
GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4011.00

4 (155) SHAFEEQ KHAN (S.K. BIRI COMPANY) 0, Gajipur, Gajipur, Fatehpur, Uttar Pradesh, 216221 3611.00
5 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,

Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408
3411.00

6 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

3409.00

7 (183) Dhananjay Choubey (Dhananjay Choubey) Khata No 165, Plot no 918, Unnamed Street, Ketat Kalan,
Palamu, Jharkhand, 822124

3226.00

R-A-
94/26

Garda A 700

1 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4889.00



Lot
No.

Unit Sr.No. Party Name Party Address Grade Rate Per
Standard Bag

Standard
Bag

2 (047) ANSAR AHMED ANSARI (M/S ANSAR
TRADERS)

SADARGANJ, MACHHALISHAHAR, JAUNPUR, Jaunpur,
Uttar

4651.00

3 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4423.00

4 (022) MOHAMMAD ALAM (M/S A.B. TRADING) WARD NO.-06, DUDDHI, DUDDHI, Sonbhadra, Uttar Prad 4399.00
5 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,

Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408
4089.00

6 (121) NITISH KUMAR (JAY SHREE
VINDHYAWASANI MA TRADING COMPANY)

GANGA DARSHAN COLONY, MAHANTH SHIVALA,
MIRZAPUR

3869.00

7 (183) Dhananjay Choubey (Dhananjay Choubey) Khata No 165, Plot no 918, Unnamed Street, Ketat Kalan,
Palamu, Jharkhand, 822124

3333.00

R-A-
95/26

Belgadhi A 1100

1 (085) VISHAL JAIN (CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRADERS)

139, BANDA SAGAR ROAD, INFRONT OF STATE BANK,
SAGAR, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh, 470002

4109.00

2 (015) AMIT KUMAR GUPTA (SHRI LAXMI
ENTERPRISES)

GRAM KASHAI, KARWI, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh,
210205

4011.00

3 (198) DEEPESH (JAI MAHAKAL TRADERS) HOUSE NO.711 WARD NO.11, CHHAPAR, Chhapar,
Chhatarpur, Madhya Pradesh, 471408

3939.00

Div. Logging Manager, Prayagraj
P-A-
4/26

Barokhar-II A 550

1 (014) PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA (M/S PRAMOD
KUMAR GUPTA TENDU PATTA VYAPARI)

SHANKAR BAZAR, BALDAU GANJ, KARWI, Chitrakoot, Utt 2186.00


